503286145 04/29/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3332763

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
IMMERSIVE VENTURES INC.	04/10/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IMMERSIVE LICENSING, INC.
Street Address:	429 HIGHRIDGE ROAD
City:	VERNON, BC
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	V1H 1H1

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5703604
Patent Number:	6317166
Patent Number:	7129971
Patent Number:	7525567
Patent Number:	7627235
Patent Number:	7791638
Patent Number:	8018489
Patent Number:	7973838
Patent Number:	5023725

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (604)681-4081

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: TARdocket@patentable.com

Correspondent Name: OYEN WIGGS GREEN & MUTALA LLP

Address Line 1: 601 WEST CORDOVA STREET

Address Line 2: 480- THE STATION

Address Line 4: VANCOUVER, BC, CANADA V6B 1G1

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	I333 9120/TAR
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TODD A. RATTRAY

PATENT 503286145 REEL: 035530 FRAME: 0180

SIGNATURE:	/ToddARattray/
DATE SIGNED:	04/29/2015
Total Attachments: 3 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif	

PATENT REEL: 035530 FRAME: 0181 . 4

TAR/csk

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTIONS AND RELATED PATENT RIGHTS

WHEREAS Immersive Ventures Inc. (the "Assignor"), whose address is 16104 N.E. 2nd Street, Vancouver, Washington 98684, USA, is the owner of certain inventions or improvements (the "Inventions") described and/or claimed in the United States patents and patent applications particularized on the attached Schedule "A" (the "Patents and Patent Applications");

AND WHEREAS, Immersive Licensing, Inc. (the "Assignee"), whose address is 429 Highridge Road, Vernon, British Columbia, Canada, V1H 1H1, wishes to own the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to: the Inventions, the Patents and Patent Applications, and all patents which may be granted on or as a result thereof in all countries;

In consideration of ONE (\$1.00) DOLLAR and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over to the Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to:

- the Inventions:
- the Patents and Patent Applications;
- all national phase applications arising from the Patents and Patent Applications;
- all continuations, divisions, renewals of, or substitutes for the Patents and Patent Applications;
- the right to file counterparts to the Patents and Patent Applications in all countries and regions;
- the right to claim priority from the Patents and Patent Applications in all countries and regions;
- each and every additional application that claims any part of the Inventions;
- each and every additional application that is in any way based on or claims priority from or corresponds to the Patents and Patent Applications;
- all patents which may be granted on or as a result thereof:
- any reissue or reissues of such patents;
- all causes of action and rights to bring suit for past, present, and future infringement thereof and all claims for and rights to collect damages, profits, and all other remedies and relief in respect thereof, including other compensation in respect of pre-grant activities; and
- all future improvements to the Inventions;

the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which such patents respectively may be granted, reissued, or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor, had this Assignment, sale, and transfer not been made.

The Assignor hereby covenants it:

- has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned;
- has not encumbered the rights and properties transferred by this Assignment in any manner; and,
- has not executed and will not execute any agreement that transfers any rights in the

ه رفست سوري

Inventions and/or the Patents and Patent Applications to anyone other than the Assignee, or is otherwise in conflict herewith.

The Assignor hereby agrees that at the request of the Assignee, it shall:

- promptly execute any further proper documents that may be required or expedient to give
 effect to this Assignment in any country or region; and,
- exercise its rights in relation to the inventors of the Inventions to secure their cooperation
 in executing any proper documents that the Assignee may reasonably request for the
 purpose of securing or enforcing patent protection for the Inventions in any countries or
 regions and/or giving effect to this Assignment.

EXECUTED at	<u>Kelowna</u>	<u> BC · </u>	this	on day of	April	2015
			Imm	ersive Ventu	res Inc.	
			Ву:_	- 14	ремяжения распорти в настранова мерода в настранова в на	*********
			Nam	e: Myles A	1º Govern	
			Title	: Director		
ſ	DI -		Date	10.4.15	*	
Witnessed by:	Then _		-			
Printed Name: (atherine_	McGov	<u>rem</u>			
	***************************************	***************	********	*******************	P&26244444444444444444444444444444444444	

STATEMENT OF ACCEPTANCE

The foregoing Assignment is hereby accepted by the Assignee:

By:

Name: Myes McCovern:

Title: Diverty

Date: 10.4.15

SCHEDULE "A."

OWGM File	Application No.	Filing Date	Patent Number	Title
1333 0019	08/445,658	22 May 1995	5703604	Immersive Dodecaherdral Video Viewing System
1333 0020	09/145,310	31 August 1998	6317166	Synchronization Frame Generator For Multichannel Imaging System
1333 0021	10/800,978	15 March 2004	1129971	Rotating Scan Self-Cleaning Camera
1333 0022	976,008/01	15 March 2004	7525567	Recording a Stereoscopic Image of a Wide Field of View
1333 0023	11/378,088	17 March 2006	7627235	Spinning Camera Enclosure For Environmental Protection
1333 0024	10/954,585	29 September 2004	7791638	Rotating Scan Camera
1333 0025	11/293,408	2 December 2005	8018489	Surveillance System
1333 0026	11712,247	27 February 2007	7973838	Active Mask For Electronic Imaging System
1333 0027	07/425,406	23 October 1989	5023725	Photographing and Projecting
and the second	11/293,409	2 December 2005		High Resolution Surveillance Camera
	12/414,569	30 March 2009		Image Delivery System with Image Quality Varying with Frame Rate
	12/904,887	14 October 2010		Semi-Automatic Navigation with an Immersive Image
	12/188,110	7 August 2008		Panoramic Mapping Display
	12/786,270	24 May 2010		Hybrid Media Viewing Application Including a Region of Interest Within a Wide Field of View

PATENT REEL: 035530 FRAME: 0184

RECORDED: 04/29/2015